

Ref: MIL/BSE/2023
Date: 15.02.2023

To,
The Corporate Relations department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Department of Corporate Services
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI 400001

Re: Maximus International Limited
Script Code: 540401

Subject: Publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Third Quarter ended on 31st December,2022
Ref : Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the extract of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Third Quarter ended on 31st December, 2022, published in Business Standard, English language newspaper (having Nationwide Circulation) and Loksatta Jansatta (Regional language newspaper) at Vadodara, Gujarat on 15th February, 2023.

Please find the above in order and take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR: MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Dharati Bhavsar
Company Secretary

Encl: as above

MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 504A, "OZONE", Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-wadi, Vadodara -390003, Gujarat, INDIA
CIN: L51900GJ2015PLC085474 • Phone: +91 265 2345321 • E-mail: info@maximusinternational.in
Website: www@maximusinternational.in

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
 Registered Office : 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondan - 627352, Tirunelveli District, Tamilnadu.
 Phone : +91 462 248 6532, Fax : +91 462 248 6132, E-mail ID : ho@krlf.in, website : www.krlf.in
 CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

CORRIGENDUM to the Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022.

This has reference to the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31/12/2022 published by us on 11/02/2023. It was noticed that the figures presented in the first column relating to the results for the quarter ended 31/12/2022 contained inadvertent error, although the results pertaining to the nine months ended were presented intact. Hence, the correct results for the quarter ended 31/12/2022 is published herein below and there is no other changes in any other information including notes published on 11/02/2023. This corrigendum shall be read in conjunction with the said publication. This corrigendum along with the corrected results are placed on the company's website www.krlf.in

S.No.	Particulars	Three months ended	
		31.12.2022 (unaudited)	Rs. in lakhs
1.	Total Revenue from operations (net)	8,153.84	
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	149.99	
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	149.99	
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	59.62	
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	50.01	
6.	Equity share capital	554.15	
7.	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)		
	(a) Basic	1.08	
	(b) Diluted	1.08	

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
 Suresh Jagannathan
 Executive Chairman
 DIN : 00011326

MPS INFOTECNICS LIMITED
 Regd. Off: 703, Arunachal Building, 19 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001
 CIN:L30007DL1989PLC131190, Ph: 011-43571044, Fax:011-43571047; Email: info@mpsinfotec.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated) for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022 (INR In Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31-Dec-22 Un-audited	30-Sep-22 Un-audited	31-Dec-21 Un-audited	31-Dec-22 Un-audited	31-Dec-21 Un-audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	12.77	11.75	93.67	39.29	115.56	133.96	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(119.75)	(124.37)	(54.49)	(373.47)	(321.58)	(454.98)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(104.18)	(108.79)	(43.30)	(326.75)	(288.01)	(412.14)	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Net of Taxes)	(89.86)	(16.36)	(42.86)	(250.10)	(286.71)	(381.19)	
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per share)	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37	
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves (i.e. Other equity)						6,100.68	
7	Earning Per Share (Basic)	(0.002)	(0.000)	(0.001)	(0.007)	(0.008)	(0.010)	
8	Earning Per Share (Diluted)	(0.002)	(0.000)	(0.001)	(0.007)	(0.008)	(0.010)	

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.mpsinfotec.com.
 2. The key standalone financial information are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Financial Year Ended
	31-Dec-22 Un-audited	30-Sep-22 Un-audited	31-Dec-21 Un-audited	31-Dec-22 Un-audited	31-Dec-21 Un-audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	
Total revenue from operations	12.77	11.75	93.67	39.29	115.56	133.96	
Profit before tax	(119.75)	(124.37)	(54.49)	(373.47)	(321.58)	(454.98)	
Profit after tax	(104.18)	(108.79)	(43.30)	(326.75)	(288.01)	(412.14)	

3. The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2023.

For MPS Infotecnics Limited
 Sd/-
 Mr. Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal
 Managing Director
 DIN:00090423

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 13/02/2023

ANDHRA PRADESH EXPRESSWAY LIMITED
 Regd. Office: B-376, Upper Ground Floor, Nirman Vihar, New Delhi-110092
 CIN : U63031DL2005PLC349200

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022 (Amounts in Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended December 31, 2022	For the quarter ended December 31, 2021	For the nine months ended December 31, 2022	For the nine months ended December 31, 2021	For the year ended March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,424.81	1,211.91	3,717.71	3,752.16	4,940.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(740.25)	(177.24)	(1,837.88)	(424.15)	(630.47)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(740.25)	(177.24)	(1,837.88)	(424.15)	(630.47)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(520.69)	(131.48)	(1,383.69)	(324.08)	(466.14)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(521.86)	(131.91)	(1,383.75)	(323.42)	(467.55)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,190.01	1,190.01	1,190.01	1,190.01	1,190.01
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	(3,596.21)	(2,088.33)	(3,596.21)	(2,088.33)	(2,212.46)
8	Net worth	(2,406.20)	(878.32)	(2,406.20)	(878.32)	(1,022.45)
9	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	19,433.58	26,274.59	19,433.58	26,274.59	26,282.81
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt / Equity Ratio	(8.08)	(29.91)	(8.08)	(29.91)	(25.71)
12	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic	(4.38)	(1.10)	(11.63)	(2.72)	(3.92)
	2. Diluted	(4.38)	(1.10)	(11.63)	(2.72)	(3.92)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt redemption reserve (Refer note 4 of Notes to Results)	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.03	0.20	0.15	0.29	0.34
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.17	0.83	0.51	0.87	0.85

Notes:
 1. The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2022 were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 13, 2023 the audit of results have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
 2. In the absence of distributable profits, the Company has not created Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) during the current period. However, the Company is carrying DRR made during the previous years and is regular in redeeming matured debentures.
 3. Information as required by Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is as per separate Annexure attached, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.nseindia.com.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine month ended financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website : https://apel.net.in.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 ANDHRA PRADESH EXPRESSWAY LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Himanshu Luthra
 Director
 DIN: 09783238

Place : Noida
 Date : February 13, 2023

RAMINFO LIMITED
 Regd. Off: 3-225/SH/401, 4th Floor, Sterling Heights, Mahindra Mindspace, Kavuri Hills, GB PET Phase 2, Hyderabad- 500033, Telangana.
 CIN: L72200TG1994PLC017598

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE-MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Nine months ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Nine months ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	2,093.77	6,041.46	3,112.92	2,096.43	6,044.12	3,112.92
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	280.90	820.69	306.07	276.89	806.75	300.54
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	280.90	820.69	306.07	277.22	806.35	298.85
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	209.20	563.79	254.68	205.31	549.28	248.56
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1.10	1.57	(5.68)	1.10	1.57	(5.68)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- per equity share)	67.14	67.14	67.14	67.14	67.14	67.14
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year ended)	1,692.62	1,692.62	900.52	1,967.47	1,967.47	887.01
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	3.12	8.40	3.71	3.06	8.18	3.62
	Diluted (in Rs.)	3.12	8.40	3.71	3.06	8.18	3.62

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.raminfo.com and BSE Limited's website i.e., www.bseindia.com.

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 14.02.2023

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 L. Srinath Reddy
 Managing Director
 DIN: 03255638

TATA CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED
 CIN : L15491WB1962PLC031425
 Registered Office : 1, Bishop Lefroy Road, Kolkata-700020
 Tel: +91 033 22813779/3891, Fax : 033-22811199
 E-mail id: investor.relations@tataconsumer.com, Website: www.tataconsumer.com

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL KOLKATA BENCH
COMPANY PETITION NO. C. P. (CAA) 196/KB/2022
CONNECTED WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. C. A. (CAA) 110/KB/2022

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013;
 And
 In the matter of Petition under Section 230 - 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016;
 And
 In the matter of Composite Scheme of Arrangement among Tata Consumer Products Limited, Tata Coffee Limited and TCPL Beverages & Foods Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors;
 And
 In the matter of Tata Consumer Products Limited (CIN: L15491WB1962PLC031425), a public listed company, incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at 1, Bishop Lefroy Road, Kolkata - 700020

TATA COFFEE LIMITED
 (CIN: L01131KA1943PLC000833) a public listed company, incorporated under the Companies Act, 1913, having its registered office at, Pollibetta, Kodagu, Karnataka - 571215

...TRANSFEROR COMPANY / DEMERGED COMPANY

AND
TCPL BEVERAGES AND FOODS LIMITED
 (CIN: U15400KA2022PLC1583373) a public unlisted company, incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013, having its registered office at, Kiroloskar Business Park, Block C, 3rd and 4th Floor, New Airport Road, Hebbal, Bangalore - 560024

...RESULTING COMPANY NO. 1

AND
TATA CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED
 (CIN: L15491WB1962PLC031425) a public listed company, incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at, 1, Bishop Lefroy Road, Kolkata - 700020

...TRANSFEREE COMPANY / RESULTING COMPANY NO. 2

In the Matter of:
TATA CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED
 ...PETITIONER COMPANY

NOTICE OF HEARING OF THE COMPANY PETITION FILED BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, KOLKATA

Pursuant to the directions given by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench ("NCLT"), by its order dated February 1, 2023 passed in the above Company Scheme Petition ("Order"), notice is hereby given that the captioned Company Petition connected with Company Application No. C.A. (CAA) 110/KB/2022, seeking sanction from the Hon'ble NCLT to the Composite Scheme of Arrangement among Tata Coffee Limited ("Transferor Company"/"Demerged Company"), TCPL Beverages and Foods Limited ("Resulting Company No. 1") and Tata Consumer Products Limited ("Petitioner Company"/"Resulting Company No. 2"), was filed by the Petitioner Company on December 08, 2022 and that the same was admitted by the Hon'ble NCLT vide the Order. The Hon'ble NCLT has fixed the Company Petition for final hearing before the Hon'ble NCLT, on March 13, 2023.

If any person concerned with the Petitioner Company is desirous of supporting or opposing the said Company Petition, he/she/it should send to the Hon'ble NCLT and to the Advocates of the Petitioner Company, Souvik Mazumdar at Room No. 75, 2nd Floor, 10, Old Post Office Street, Kolkata - 700001 a notice of his/her/its intention, signed by him/her/it or his/her/its advocate, with his/her/its name and address, so as to reach the Hon'ble NCLT and the Advocates for the Petitioner Company not later than 7 (seven) days before the date fixed for the hearing of the said Company Petition. Where such person concerned seeks to oppose the said Company Petition, the grounds of his/her/its opposition or a copy of the affidavit in that regard should be furnished with such notice.

A copy of the said Company Petition as was filed before the Hon'ble NCLT can be obtained from the below mentioned office address of the Petitioner Company between 11:00 a.m. and 01:00 p.m. on any day (except Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays) and not later than 1 (one) day before the date fixed for the hearing of the said Company Petition by any person concerned requiring the same, on payment of required charges.

Contact details of the Petitioner Company is as follows:
Tata Consumer Products Limited
 (CIN: L15491WB1962PLC031425)
 Registered office at 1, Bishop Lefroy Road, Kolkata - 700020, West Bengal.
 Email: investor.relations@tataconsumer.com
 Website: www.tataconsumer.com

For Tata Consumer Products Limited
 Sd/-
 Adv. Souvik Mazumdar
 Advocate for the Petitioner Company
 Room No. 75, 2nd Floor, 10, Old Post Office Street, Kolkata - 700001

Place : Kolkata
 Date : February 14, 2023

MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 504A, 5th Floor "OZONE" Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003 | CIN: L51900GJ2015PLC085474

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	2,478.32	2,917.32	1,538.86	7,783.35	5,083.68	7,042.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	175.54	223.86	111.11	645.24	361.62	515.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	175.54	223.86	111.11	645.24	361.62	515.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	177.64	204.23	102.61	594.82	328.87	466.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	174.53	232.73	98.39	668.01	375.82	534.95
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹1/- per share)	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,353.83
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of ₹1/- each)						
	1. Basic (₹)	0.14	0.16	0.07	0.45	0.24	0.34
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.14	0.16	0.07	0.45	0.24	0.34

Notes:
 1. Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results (₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Turnover (Revenue from operations)	675.42	1005.08	44.59	1704.24	410.21	429.58
2	Profit Before Tax	18.20	52.22	(11.62)	83.38	(3.37)	(20.73)
3	Profit After Tax	18.96	38.73	(8.65)	67.34	(4.52)	(22.27)

(In above table, brackets denotes negative figures)
 2. The above is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.maximusinternational.in and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.

For Maximus International Limited
 Sd/-
 Deepak V Raval
 (Chairman & Managing Director)

Place: Vadodara
 Date: 14th February, 2023



Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
 Registered Office : 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondan - 627352, Tirunelveli District, Tamilnadu.
 Phone : +91 462 248 6532, Fax : +91 462 248 6132, E-mail ID : ho@krlf.in, website : www.krlf.in
 CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

CORRIGENDUM to the Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022.

This has reference to the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31/12/2022 published by us on 11/02/2023. It was noticed that the figures presented in the first column relating to the results for the quarter ended 31/12/2022 contained inadvertent error, although the results pertaining to the nine months ended were presented intact. Hence, the correct results for the quarter ended 31/12/2022 is published herein below and there is no other changes in any other information including notes published on 11/02/2023. This corrigendum shall be read in conjunction with the said publication. This corrigendum along with the corrected results are placed on the company's website www.krlf.in

S.No.	Particulars	Three months ended	
		31.12.2022 (unaudited)	Rs. in lakhs
1.	Total Revenue from operations (net)	8,153.84	
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	149.99	
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	149.99	
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	59.62	
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	50.01	
6.	Equity share capital	554.15	
7.	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)		
	(a) Basic	1.08	
	(b) Diluted	1.08	

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
 Suresh Jagannathan
 Executive Chairman
 DIN : 00011326

MPS INFOTECNICS LIMITED
 Regd. Off: 703, Arunachal Building, 19 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001
 CIN:L30007DL1989PLC131190, Ph: 011-43571044, Fax:011-43571047; Email: info@mpsinfotec.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated) for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022 (INR In Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31-Dec-22 Un-audited	30-Sep-22 Un-audited	31-Dec-21 Un-audited	31-Dec-22 Un-audited	31-Dec-21 Un-audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	12.77	11.75	93.67	39.29	115.56	133.96	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(119.75)	(124.37)	(54.49)	(373.47)	(321.58)	(454.98)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(104.18)	(108.79)	(43.30)	(326.75)	(288.01)	(412.14)	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Net of Taxes)	(89.86)	(16.36)	(42.86)	(250.10)	(286.71)	(381.19)	
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per share)	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37	
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves (i.e. Other equity)						6,100.68	
7	Earning Per Share (Basic)	(0.002)	(0.000)	(0.001)	(0.007)	(0.008)	(0.010)	
8	Earning Per Share (Diluted)	(0.002)	(0.000)	(0.001)	(0.007)	(0.008)	(0.010)	

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.mpsinfotec.com.
- The key standalone financial information are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Financial Year Ended
	31-Dec-22 Un-audited	30-Sep-22 Un-audited	31-Dec-21 Un-audited	31-Dec-22 Un-audited	31-Dec-21 Un-audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	
Total revenue from operations	12.77	11.75	93.67	39.29	115.56	133.96	
Profit before tax	(119.75)	(124.37)	(54.49)	(373.47)	(321.58)	(454.98)	
Profit after tax	(104.18)	(108.79)	(43.30)	(326.75)	(288.01)	(412.14)	

3. The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2023.

For MPS Infotecnics Limited
 Sd/-
 Mr. Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal
 Managing Director
 DIN:00090423

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 13/02/2023

ANDHRA PRADESH EXPRESSWAY LIMITED
 Regd. Office: B-376, Upper Ground Floor, Nirman Vihar, New Delhi-110092
 CIN : U63031DL2005PLC349200

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022 (Amounts in Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended December 31, 2022	For the quarter ended December 31, 2021	For the nine months ended December 31, 2022	For the nine months ended December 31, 2021	For the nine months ended March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,424.81	1,211.91	3,717.71	3,752.16	4,940.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(740.25)	(177.24)	(1,837.88)	(424.15)	(630.47)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(740.25)	(177.24)	(1,837.88)	(424.15)	(630.47)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(520.69)	(131.48)	(1,383.69)	(324.08)	(466.14)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(521.86)	(131.91)	(1,383.75)	(323.42)	(467.55)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,190.01	1,190.01	1,190.01	1,190.01	1,190.01
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	(3,596.21)	(2,088.33)	(3,596.21)	(2,088.33)	(2,212.46)
8	Net worth	(2,406.20)	(878.32)	(2,406.20)	(878.32)	(1,022.45)
9	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	19,433.58	26,274.59	19,433.58	26,274.59	26,282.81
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt / Equity Ratio	(8.08)	(29.91)	(8.08)	(29.91)	(25.71)
12	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic	(4.38)	(1.10)	(11.63)	(2.72)	(3.92)
	2. Diluted	(4.38)	(1.10)	(11.63)	(2.72)	(3.92)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt redemption reserve (Refer note 4 of Notes to Results)	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.03	0.20	0.15	0.29	0.34
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.17	0.83	0.51	0.87	0.85

Notes:

- The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2022 were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 13, 2023 the audit of results have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- In the absence of distributable profits, the Company has not created Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) during the current period. However, the Company is carrying DRR made during the previous years and is regular in redeeming matured debentures.
- Information as required by Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is as per separate Annexure attached, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on <https://www.nseindia.com>.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine month ended financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website : <https://apel.net.in>.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 ANDHRA PRADESH EXPRESSWAY LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Himanshu Luthra
 Director
 DIN: 09783298

Place : Noida
 Date : February 13, 2023

RAMINFO LIMITED
 Regd. Off: 3-225/SH/401, 4th Floor, Sterling Heights, Mahindra Mindspace, Kavuri Hills, GB PET Phase 2, Hyderabad- 500033, Telangana.
 CIN: L72200TG1994PLC017598

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE-MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Nine months ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Nine months ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	2,093.77	6,041.46	3,112.92	2,096.43	6,044.12	3,112.92
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	280.90	820.69	306.07	276.89	806.75	300.54
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	280.90	820.69	306.07	277.22	806.35	298.85
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	209.20	563.79	254.68	205.31	549.28	248.56
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1.10	1.57	(5.68)	1.10	1.57	(5.68)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- per equity share)	67.14	67.14	67.14	67.14	67.14	67.14
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year ended)	1,692.62	1,692.62	900.52	1,967.47	1,967.47	887.01
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	3.12	8.40	3.71	3.06	8.18	3.62
	Diluted (in Rs.)	3.12	8.40	3.71	3.06	8.18	3.62

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.raminfo.com and BSE Limited's website i.e., www.bseindia.com.

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 14.02.2023

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 L. Srinath Reddy
 Managing Director
 DIN: 03255638

TATA
TATA CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED
 CIN : L15491WB1962PLC031425
 Registered Office : 1, Bishop Lefroy Road, Kolkata-700020
 Tel: +91 033 22813779/3891, Fax : 033-22811199
 E-mail id: investor.relations@tataconsumer.com, Website: www.tataconsumer.com

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL KOLKATA BENCH
COMPANY PETITION NO. C. P. (CAA) 196/KB/2022
CONNECTED WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. C. A. (CAA) 110/KB/2022

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013;

And

In the matter of Petition under Section 230 - 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016;

And

In the matter of Composite Scheme of Arrangement among Tata Consumer Products Limited, Tata Coffee Limited and TCPL Beverages & Foods Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors;

And

In the matter of Tata Consumer Products Limited (CIN: L15491WB1962PLC031425), a public listed company, incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at 1, Bishop Lefroy Road, Kolkata - 700020

TATA COFFEE LIMITED
 (CIN: L01131KA1943PLC000833) a public listed company, incorporated under the Companies Act, 1913, having its registered office at, Pollibetta, Kodagu, Karnataka - 571215

...TRANSFEROR COMPANY / DEMERGED COMPANY

AND
TCPL BEVERAGES AND FOODS LIMITED
 (CIN: U15400KA2022PLC1583373) a public unlisted company, incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013, having its registered office at, Kiroloskar Business Park, Block C, 3rd and 4th Floor, New Airport Road, Hebbal, Bangalore - 560024

...RESULTING COMPANY NO. 1

AND
TATA CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED
 (CIN: L15491WB1962PLC031425) a public listed company, incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at, 1, Bishop Lefroy Road, Kolkata - 700020

...TRANSFEREE COMPANY / RESULTING COMPANY NO. 2

In the Matter of:
TATA CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED
 ...PETITIONER COMPANY

NOTICE OF HEARING OF THE COMPANY PETITION FILED BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, KOLKATA

Pursuant to the directions given by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench ("NCLT"), by its order dated February 1, 2023 passed in the above Company Scheme Petition ("Order"), notice is hereby given that the captioned Company Petition connected with Company Application No. C.A. (CAA) 110/KB/2022, seeking sanction from the Hon'ble NCLT to the Composite Scheme of Arrangement among Tata Coffee Limited ("Transferor Company"/"Demerged Company"), TCPL Beverages and Foods Limited ("Resulting Company No. 1") and Tata Consumer Products Limited ("Petitioner Company"/"Resulting Company No. 2"), was filed by the Petitioner Company on December 08, 2022 and that the same was admitted by the Hon'ble NCLT vide the Order. The Hon'ble NCLT has fixed the Company Petition for final hearing before the Hon'ble NCLT, on March 13, 2023.

If any person concerned with the Petitioner Company is desirous of supporting or opposing the said Company Petition, he/she/it should send to the Hon'ble NCLT and to the Advocates of the Petitioner Company, Souvik Mazumdar at Room No. 75, 2nd Floor, 10, Old Post Office Street, Kolkata - 700001 a notice of his/her/its intention, signed by him/her/it or his/her/its advocate, with his/her/its name and address, so as to reach the Hon'ble NCLT and the Advocates for the Petitioner Company not later than 7 (seven) days before the date fixed for the hearing of the said Company Petition. Where such person concerned seeks to oppose the said Company Petition, the grounds of his/her/its opposition or a copy of the affidavit in that regard should be furnished with such notice.

A copy of the said Company Petition as was filed before the Hon'ble NCLT can be obtained from the below mentioned office address of the Petitioner Company between 11:00 a.m. and 01:00 p.m. on any day (except Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays) and not later than 1 (one) day before the date fixed for the hearing of the said Company Petition by any person concerned requiring the same, on payment of required charges.

Contact details of the Petitioner Company is as follows:
Tata Consumer Products Limited
 (CIN: L15491WB1962PLC031425)
 Registered office at 1, Bishop Lefroy Road, Kolkata - 700020, West Bengal.
 Email: investor.relations@tataconsumer.com
 Website: www.tataconsumer.com

For Tata Consumer Products Limited
 Sd/-
Adv. Souvik Mazumdar
 Advocate for the Petitioner Company
 Room No. 75, 2nd Floor, 10, Old Post Office Street, Kolkata - 700001

Place : Kolkata
 Date : February 14, 2023

MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 504A, 5th Floor "OZONE" Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003 | CIN: L51900GJ2015PLC085474

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	2,478.32	2,917.32	1,538.86	7,783.35	5,083.68	7,042.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	175.54	223.86	111.11	645.24	361.62	515.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	175.54	223.86	111.11	645.24	361.62	515.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	177.64	204.23	102.61	594.82	328.87	466.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	174.53	232.73	98.39	668.01	375.82	534.95
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹1/- per share)	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,353.83
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of ₹1/- each)						
	1. Basic (₹)	0.14	0.16	0.07	0.45	0.24	0.34
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.14	0.16	0.07	0.45	0.24	0.34

Notes:

- Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Turnover (Revenue from operations)	675.42	1005.08	44.59	1704.24	410.21	429.58
2	Profit Before Tax	18.20	52.22	(11.62)	83.38	(3.37)	(20.73)
3	Profit After Tax	18.96	38.73	(8.65)	67.34	(4.52)	(22.27)

(In above table, brackets denotes negative figures)

2. The above is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.maximusinternational.in and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.

For Maximus International Limited
 Sd/-
 Deepak V Raval
 (Chairman & Managing Director)

Place: Vadodara
 Date: 14th February, 2023



